NCEAFCS Officers and Committee Chairpersons

State: North Carolina  


Name of Association: NCEAFCS 

Report Prepared by: Dee Furlough


	Position
	MM/YY Term Begins
	MM/YY
Term
Ends
	Name
	Office Address
E-Mail Address (E)
	Phone
Office (O)
Fax (F)
	Home Phone

	President
	2016
	2017
	Stephanie Parker-Helmkamp
	PO Box 188

Winton, NC  27986 

(E) stephanie_m_parker@ncsu.edu
	(O) 252-358-7822 

(F) 252-357-1167
	     

	President-Elect
	2016
	2017
	Jayne McBurney
	1006 Eastern Ave, Room 102

Nahsville, NC  27856 

(E) jayne_mcburney@ncsu.edu
	(O) 252-459-9810 

(F) 252-459-9850
	     

	Vice President Awards and Recognition
	2015
	2017
	Lori Ivey
	26032-E Newt Road

Albemarle, NC  28001 

(E) lori_ivey@ncsu.edu
	(O) 704-983-3987 

(F) 704-983-3303
	     

	Vice President Professional Development
	2015
	2017
	Toi Degree
	2727-A Old Concord Road

Salisbury, NC  28146 

(E) toi_degree@ncsu.edu
	(O) 704-216-8970 

(F) 704-216-8995
	     

	Vice President Member Resources
	2015
	2017
	Linda Minges
	PO Box 1578

Gastonia, NC  28053-1578 

(E) linda_minges@ncsu.edu
	(O) 704-922-2127 

(F) 704-922-2140
	     

	Vice President Public Affairs
	2016
	2017
	Hayley Napier
	203 West Main Street
Troy, NC  27371 

(E) hayley_napier@ncsu.edu
	(O) 910-576-6011 

(F) 910-576-2635
	     

	Secretary
	2015
	2017
	Shirley Smith
	116 W. Prospect Ave.

Raeford, NC  28376 

(E)shirley_j_smith@ncsu.edu
	(O) 910-875-2162 

(F) 910-875-9044
	     

	Treasurer
	2015
	2017
	Jewel Winslow
	PO Box 87

Hertford, NC  27944 

(E) jewel_winslow@ncsu.edu
	(O) 252-426-7697 

(F) 252-426-1646
	252-297-2006

	State Staff/ Advisor
	2015
	2017
	Mike Yoder
	NCSU Campus Box 7606  

Raleigh, NC  27695-7606

(E) mike_yoder@ncsu.edu
	(O) 919-515-1681 

(F) 919-515-3483
	     

	Parliamentarian
	2016
	2017
	Debbie Cox
	PO Box 460

Danbury, NC  27016-0460 

(E) deb_cox@ncsu.edu
	(O) 336-593-8179 

(F) 336-593-8790
	     

	Immediate Past President
	2016
	2017
	Debbie Cox
	PO Box 460

Danbury, NC  27016-0460 

(E) deb_cox@ncsu.edu
	(O) 336-593-8179 

(F) 336-593-8790
	     

	Historian (NC)
	2015
	2017
	Carolyn Shepherd
	134 Government Circle, Suite 202

Jefferson, NC  28640 

(E) carolyn_shepherd@ncsu.edu
	(O) 336-846-5850 

(F) 336-846-5882
	     

	Life Member (SE)
	2016
	2017
	Ivy Reid
	311 Tobacco Road

New Bern, NC  28562 

(E) ivy_reid@ncsu.edu
	(O) 252-675-1439 

(F)      
	     

	Nominating (SE)
	2016
	2017
	Christy Strickland
	PO Box 2280

Lumberton, NC  28360 

(E) christy_strickland@ncsu.edu
	(O) 910-671-3276 

(F) 910-671-6278
	     

	Webmaster
	2015
	2017
	Cathy Hohenstein
	94 Cox Ave

Asheville, NC  28801

(E) cathy_hohenstein@ncsu.edu

	(O) 828-255-5522

(F) 828-255-5202
	828-255-5202

	Awards & Recognition Group A
	2015
	2017
	Mary Morris
	730 N. Granville St., Suite A

Edenton, NC  27932

(E) mary_morris@ncsu.edu
	(O) 252-482-6585

(F) 252-482-6590
	

	Awards & Recognition Group B
	2015
	2017
	Janice Fields
	PO Box 2280, OP Owens Ag. Center

Lumberton, NC  28359-2280

(E) janice_fields@ncsu.edu


	(O) 910-671-3276
(F) 910-671-6278
	


Submit this form to your Regional Director and the 
NEAFCS National Office, 14070 Proton Rd, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas  75244
Fax: (972) 490-4219, Email: dave@neafcs.org


